An Interior Build-out for:

S99 WEST CAMING GARDENS 8LVD, |

Engineered Concepts -

wwnw.andersonarchitecture.com

Contractors Business Park | e 2
917-919 Northwest 31st Avenue, Building 'A'’ |

Pompano Beach, Florida

|
ARCHITECT: THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT INVOLVES A TENANT BUILDOUT OF AN ARCHITECTURAL: —
EXISTING TWO STORY BUILDING AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS HEREIN. - |
THIS PROJECT 1S LDGATEDA IN THE CONTRACTORS BUSINESS PARK. IN A-1 FLOOR PLAN T ! |
POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
ANDERSON ARCHITECTURE, INC. A2  DOOR SCHEDULE AND PARTITION DETAILS
399 WEST CAMINO GARDENS BLVD. SUITE 202 A-3 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN i I
BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33432 .
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AREA CALCULATIONS: B BUILDING CODE: CHECKUST WE  RUREIICILRISER, ANOPRNEL ORI A m—
i | |
DESCRIPTION: AREA: BASED ON FLORIDA BUILDING GODE 2001 b N | | f I
| l | '. | i
BUILDING: DESCRIPTION: REQUIRED: | PROVIDED: | | I ' L2
N |
FIRST FLOOR 14,268 SQ. FT. QECUPANGY. GROUP §2 =] e | -
(CHAPTER 3) SORAGE ‘ ‘ | |
SECOND FLOOR 7,164 SQ. FT. ALLOWABLE AREA: [ ‘ | ' ||
GEMERAL AREA MODIFICATION: [CHAPTER 5, TABLE 500) L |
TOTAL: 21,432 SQ. FT. (SEE SECTION 503.3 F.B.C 2001) [ |
1413 (100 (F/® - .25]) | | | | !
I=4/3 [100 (3609800 - 25 GEMNERAL AREA 16,000 SF
PROJECT AREA: T MODIFICATIONS: +7467SF= | 214328F |
PERCENT (UNSFRINKLERED AREA) (SECTION 503 23 467 SF
FIRST FLOOR 7,134 SQ. FT. BRI SSRAEE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT- o o |
(SECTIIN 503, TASLE 500) 550 248 - |
SECOND FLOOR 3,582 SQ. FT. OCCUPANCY y
SEPARATIONS: - A 5 |
TOTAL: 1D,T'Iﬁ S0, FT. [SECTION 704, TABLE 704.1) @ ! | . | |
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE IV / UNPROTECTED SITE MAP N N
CHAPTERS) (UN-SPRINKLERED) = | | | ‘ .
HOURLY FIRE RATING | cOLUMN NC NC N.T.S. y I | .
{TABLE 800) 3 .
FLOOR / CEILING NG NG PR RGTS
LIFE SAFETY CODE: CHECKLIST A OOF  CEA G e P REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURE ok 03-104 |
BASED ON FFPC 2001/ NFPA 101 / LIFE SAFETY CODE 2000 EDITION CALCULATIONS: Efﬁ.ﬁﬁ.ﬁﬁ ZB%FEDZE‘&?LDG' pincid  Fric Anderson
EXT. BEARING WALL NG NC X
CHAPTER 4 - TABLE 403.1 HATCH INDICATES project manager, PG
RESCRIEDON: REGUREL: | PRGMRED. MEANS OF EGRESS | QCCUPANT LOAD: VARDHOUSE | STORAGE. 7637 SF 30025 BUILDING / | OCCUPANT |WATER _ |LAVATORIES JDRINKING |SERVICE PROJECT AREA G £ 1Y
- proivee e i (TABLE 1003.1) TOTAL =43 PEOPLE OCCUPANCY | CONTENT | CLOSETS FOUNTAINS |SINK \ fie name .
OCCUPANCY  (cHarTERS) B stoRAGE a_l.jﬂ NTEJ;:JTEL DISTANCE 30 78 BUSINESS 2% 1 p 0 0 A-C0-3104-T |
{UNSFRINKLERED) MANUFACTURING Y, = i
' w7 06-10-04
MEANS OF EGRESS | MINIMUM DISTANGE To 130'4" 2 = MAX. DEAD END CORR. M.L. MN/A STORAGE 23 1 1 0 o y_ )
[CHARTER T, TABLE: LT A1) AN EXIT = 1/2 OF 66'-25" B4'.5™ EGRESS WIDTH /LEVEL | 1stroom. & 15T FLOOR - 51° TOTAL REQUIRED 2 2 1 1 iy ; ..I 1 I
DIAGONAL (0.2) / (44 IN. MIN.) 2ND FLOOR - 3* 280 FLOOR - 52° . ; S - .
e \ EGRESS WIDTH :}smms . o PROVIDED PLUMBING FIXTURE 8, TETLE SHEET
{0.3) / (44 IN, MIN, ey .
(SEE TABLE 7.3.1.2) - “ CALC U LATI O N S .
MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH | 44" N/A
COMMON PATH LIMIT 50° 16" BUILDING / WATER | LAVATORIES |DRINKING |SERVICE
S T —— o " OCCUPANCY CLOSETS FOUNTAINS |SINK < __ p .
DEAD-END LIMIT 50' N/A : ' MALE | FEMALE | MALE | FEMALE | X F N/ |
R 9 == MIN. STAIR WIDTH 44 48" BUSINESS 1 1 1 0 - | s ﬂ ‘
WARE b | . ]
LEGEND: N.C.- NON COMBUSTABLE, N.L.- NO LIMIT mmH:;j;msm = ; : - _ BUILDING PLAN :i" | ; / , Im |
N.T.S. ? A
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FPLAN NOTES:

I. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT '

2. ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS NEW AND EXISTING THROUGH RATED
PARTITIONS MUST MEET UL APPROVED STANDARDS - SUBMIT
SYSTEM TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

4. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BACKING FOR ALL WALLS TO
RECEIVE COUNTERS. CABINETS, DOOR STOPS, SINKS, TOILET
ACCESSORIES, AND OTHER RELATED INSTALLATIONS, THE
INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO COVERING WITH DRYWALL.

5. ALL 6YPSUM BOARD IN THE RESTROOMS SHALL BE
MOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD.

PARTITION LEGEND:

<> . I EXISTING TILT-UP PANEL

@ wereermenmrenezn - EXISTING |-HOUR RATED PARTITION

@ - 3 NEW STANDARD PARTITION
(SEE A/A-2)

<z> NEW SOUND PARTITION
(SEE B/A-2)

<§> NEW PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE OF MEZZANINE
~ (8EE C/A-2)

| ] EXISTING TILT-UP PANEL TO RECEIVE NEW
FURRING AND &YPSUM BOARD ON OFFICE SIDE
(SEE D/A-2)

mmmmmrm - EX|ISTING LOW PARTITION (42" HIGH)

EXISTING 2-HR RATED PARTITION

r 1 NEW STANDARD PARTITION @ CHASE WALL
(5EE E/A-2)
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